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THE STATE OF TEXAS.
COUNTY OF EL PASO. _ ,
Before me, . Geo,W.Hoadley, & notary public - inah&f&'

El Paso County, Texas, on this day personally appeared
. ‘ J.B.Garcia

Given under my hand and seal of office, this 3xd ~day of May .. , A. D. 1919
¥y com.expires June 1lst,1G1G. GEQ.%.,HOADLEY,
(SEAT) Notary FPublic

COUNTY OF EL PASO.

Before e, : : in and for

El Paso County, Texas on this day personally appeared ' _awife of

THE STATE OF TEXAS. }

, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
‘to the foregoing instrument, and having been examined by me privily and apart frc;m her husband, and having

the same fully explained to her, she,.the said....... : acknowledged such instru-

ment to be her act and deed, and declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and consid- .

eration therein expressed, and that she did not wish to revact it.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this A day of o 4. D. 10

THE STATE OF TEXAS. }
COUNTY OF EL PASO.

I L Clerk of the County
Court of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of zwiting, dated on the

day of ,A.D. 19 with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in my
office this 12 day of .. g , A. D. 19.{7_., at &é;’z?cwck a_.u.

and duly vecorded the Z //7L‘ day of m ., A. D. 19044, at /, 757;%100/3 ﬁ M.
i the records of said County, in Vo‘lume.....é?.‘é...? ............. on Pag{ =4 7 .

7
Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office El Paso, Texas, the day and

Clerk County Court, El Paso County, Texas.

year last above written.

By » Deputy.




" For sale by Ellis Bros. Printing Co., El Paso

- QUIT-CLAIM DEED, Single nnd Wife’s Sep. Ack. No. 77.

of the County of. : Bl 3?9‘5&! 3";&%9 .of Texas for and n conszderatwn of the
Csum of TSt T ~Ong and nc/loo (31. 00) ol ioe e ',DOLLARS ?
o T8 MzMMdedby __The United States of AMerioa, pursuant tc'“he |

Pty

. - I
LA !

THE STATE OF TEXAS,
COUNTY OF EIL PASO. |
E JsBu G&zcia,

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT

Agt 'of Congreds dsted June 17, 1902 (22 Stat., 588), -and-acts amendatory

. therep: “and supplemental thereto , :
i o-f-j-hg--é‘ ps : | arde 'vf ' , the receipt whereof is hereby

" acknote

d do by these presents Bargain, Sell, Release and Forever Quit-Claim, unto the $Qid............o..
: %he United Btates af America. its o T

i

Iwws\a”&asswns all ........ m Yo mvht tu‘le and interest in and unto that tract or pai cel of land Iying in the C ozmty

of‘L ' El B&?ﬂ _— 7, and.... State of Texas ey described as follows, to- wzt
A fract land approximately one mile northeast ‘of the town of San Flizariq

, @exas,\in ths narthwast querter of the southwest quarter of section thirty-<

three {33}, township thirﬁy~twa (32) south, range seven (7) east,United i
States Beelamatien Service Survey, being more particularly desoribed as =

.yfnllaws*~'~ Beginning at the narthwest gorner of the tract of land hereiﬁ*

¥Jesus ﬁbnﬁsg. from.whiah point the southwest corner of said seefiun 53 be&rg

‘south. 6?52' wast 2672.7 ﬂeet~ running thence slong property linme betwean
- grantor nerein and Jesus Montes north 32°33! aaat 47,9 foeot: thence eouth

B5°51' east, 718.0 feet slong the nroperty line between grantor herein and

.G. ﬂ. Gareia; thence gouth 42“&5' eant, 205.6 feet along said praparty line
to a8 paint oommon to -the gr&ntor herein and & private road owned jointly by

~;grantar herein,9¢§;8arc&a au& &cmer Wella, Jr;thence south B35°40' waet 28.0
‘feat along saia private road tc the southwest csrner of the tract af lana
‘nerein aescrihad.whiah ba&rs nsrth %8“3&’ weat, 2Q.3 feek fram a gaint frsm

‘-frtjorr-ect‘ as tO‘f‘Engineering Data

which the southwas% gorner of. &aié seatian 33 bears aauth zégéﬁﬁwest 2118,1

" foet;. thenoe north $8°31% weat. 955.1 faat to the ppint of hsginuihg‘,: Said
‘tract of land cantaining fiftwaive Xundredths {0. 55} sgre, more or 1esa.

TO HAV E AND TO H OLD dll..... ,._..my ....... right, title, interest, estate and claim in and to the said [)remzses

together wzth all and singular, the rights, privileges and appurtenances to the same in any manner belonamé,

The vniteﬁ Statea of ameriea, ite

unto” thg sazd : i

v and' asstgns forever

WITNESS my - hand — thzs the .......... ; Brdday#of S ey , A. D I9l9 A

. J«B.Garcia.

- Witnesses at Req}uest of Grantor:




CERTIFICATE.

1 BEREBY CERTIPY, ¥ith reference to the following de-
soribed land:

A traect of land in the HWL SWi sec. 33, 7. 32 B., R.
7 %., United States Reclamation Service survey, containing
appraximately 0.55 acres, El Paso County, Texas, and more
particularly deseribed in guitelaim desd dated May 3, 1919,
running from J. B. Gareias and G. N. Garcia:

chat the land is taxed in the name of G. N. Garcisa,
but that J. B. Garcia is the reputed owner and is in pos-
geesion of the land, although the record title is in G. H.
Garcias, who asserts no beneficiasl interest; that the land
is not homestesd property; that there are no unsatisfied
mortegages or other liens existing against said land; and
that the lsnd is not occupied adversely to the two parties

mentioned above.

¢ P HALRYRY

El Paso, Texas, Asst. Districet Counsel.
Hay 3, 1919.

\\ <



‘\N.—~ B

El PaSG, TexX e
Jane. 21, 1920.

Hre 90 N G‘arCi&.
Clint, TexX.

Deay Sir:

We addressed two letters to you last
summey in regerd to the deed which had been

"signed by J« B, Garcia conveying land for

Franklin Drain right of way. We wished your
gigneture to this dsed in addition to that of
Mr, J. B. Garocis,ns the records 414 not show
eny conveyance running from him to yourself.

We trust you will find time to attend .
to this matter and return the deed to us duly
executed at an early date.

Yours very truly,
Ce F. Harvey

Asst. District Counsel.



El “zgo, Texas,

~ July 28 1919ﬁ

‘ﬁl‘. e Heo gweia.
- 0lint, Texase

Dear Sirie

we wrote youn & letter under date of July 1l4ith
gsending guitclaim deed that had been signed by J.B.Garcia, .
which we wished you alse to execute. '

%e trust you have not overlooked this matier
and that‘we may soon be in receipt ofthe deed duly exe-
cuted by yourself,

Very truly rours,
¢ G' F. Hmey.

hsat.Dintriet Coungele




El Paso, Texas, July 14, 1919.

¥r. G. N. Garcis,

. Clint, Texas.
Dear Sir: _ \
The inclosed quitclaim deed has been signed by J. B.

Garois and is intended taxeonvey land for Franklin drain
right of way in the San Elizerio Grant about one mile north-
east of the town of San Elizario. We understood that you
hed conveyel thgs iand to J. B. Garocia, but do not find any
conveyance of récnfd and find that the land 1is still taxed
in your nsme. On fhis account we are asking that you
also sign this deed and return it to this office. éhe“notary
here is acquainted with your signsture and ecan take yéur
aeknggleagment without exvensas to you.
Thanking you for your trouble in this matter,
Very truly yours,
¢ F HARVEY
Ageietant Diestriet Counsel.

inel.
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El Paso, Texas,

May 8, 191Q.

Gouﬁfy Clerk,

El Paso, Texes,
Deaor Sir:

Trensmitted herewith for official recoré ig gquit-
cleinm deed dated MVeay 3, 1919, running from J. B. Garcis to

the Uﬁited Sﬁates of fmericse

Yours very truly,

\‘ PrDent by CFH
kne 1, District Counsel.

Franklin Drain



CERTIFICATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY, With reference to the following de=
scribed land:

A tract of land in the NWE SWg Seetion 33, Township
32 South, Renge 7 Bast, U. .R.S.Survey, containing 0.55 éere,
more or less, AL Paso County, Texas, more particularly de=
gsaeribed in‘quitclaim deed dsated liay 7, 1819, running from J.
B. Gareis to the United States of imerica:

That the teax records ol seid cownty indicate J. B.
Gareia, the reupted owner, to be the actual ovner; that the
land is not homestead property; that there are 1o unsatisfied
mortgagegaoruother liens existing ageinst sald land; and that

the land is unot ovccuplied adversely tc the repubed owner,

11l Peso, Texus, Crilnrvey

Eute LiSbrict Counsel.

tay 8, 1919.




e Ty DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

Bl Paso, Texas, 19

---------------- t it k)

Project Manager to the Director and Chief Engineer (thrrewgh -Lhief of

Gomstrwehion).
’ guitclaim deed for acceptance and filing
Subject: Forwarding eemntraet-For-approvak.

-Deed - . :
Agreement dated ley 3, 1919, ; - Rio Grende Project
Executed om-bekatf-of-B--5. by J. B. Garcia

Witk To United States of America co v .
. ) . 0 Authority No. .
Estimated amount involved, $ ... Y. or olsaring soot. .63 €4

~Ag&emp&ﬂéaéébyéb&ﬁé—a&é~#W@-&Qpie&.

(Strike out if no bond transmitted.)

Purpose:

(See instructions on back.)

Donation of right of way for Frenklin sreain

Inclosures listed.on reverse. (See Par. 5.)

Advise Chief of Construction, Denver, Colo., and Project Manager

nl Pas Texas S C e '
at S FEBO, LeESE gng District Jounsel
[ e s P T mer oy - .
at G SEB0, LEHES. of the approval of the above

dnclg: Originel deed,
Certificate as to title,

’] Y 4 - ; PO
1 bluenrint. . ‘ Project Manager.

Denver, Colo., , 19
It is recommended that the above-described contract be approved.

Inclosures:

Chief of Construction.

Washington, D. C.,
accented DY
Contract (and bond, if any,) was app

on
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\\  Tomas GARCIA.
N Rorw LOT7A. -

 R.oFW.n Privare FoAD. "(o\ Ll
s G.N.GARCIA,JuAN GARCIA, & HoMer WEeLLSIR.
T 0.46A. i

" SCALE 1200
- DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ;
UNITED STATES RE CI_A/VIATIOIV SERVICEY .- )

- \RI0 GRANDE PROJECT. NM.TEX.
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- G.N.Garcia.
R.orFW. 3.54A.
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JESUS MONTES.
RorW. 0.27A. .




